2008 UNT MLIS Students Evaluation of Program Objectives

Survey Questions Mean Survey Response Percentage Totals
60%
1. Understand the critical impact of electronic I 27%
technology and networks on information 4.4 m 4%/%
. 0
practices. 4%
. . . : 51%
2. Remain flexible and able to manage change in a I 36%
technology-driven and knowledge-based 4.3
environment.
[r— - - -
3. Plan, manage, and implement information
systems in the networked environment for the
creation, organization and dissemination of 4.0
information.
4. Develop and implement conceptual and R 34%
] — 459
technological systems and structures for the “12%
organization of information in any format for 4.0 B 5%
effective access.
. . . 0%
5. Understand human information behavior in
order to design and implement information 4.3
systems and services that meet user needs.
47%
6. Evaluate, synthesize and present information | 4.0
for client use
7. Demonstrate communication skills necessary
for personal and professional growth and 4.2 m 3y
interaction in appropriate professional contexts. 7 2%0
. . . I 63%
8. Manifest a commitment to the philosophy, D 26%
principles and legal and ethical responsibilities of| 4.4 |2 2%
the field 2%
: B 7%
9. Recognize the impacts of information policies, D 52%
practices, and information itself on diverse 7‘V_ 35%
populations in a technological and global society. 4.3 B 2% 0
B 4%
10. Demonstrate additional knowledge and D 35%
competencies appropriate to their individual 120/_ 48%
interests, specializations and career goals. 4.1 o 1% 0
I"1%
. . 55%
11. Understand the importance of professional R 32%
development, continuing education and 4.3 m '450/%
participation in professional organizations. 4%
12. Relate the methodologies and content of other I 30%
disciplines to the information field and I 47%
derstand the contribution of the i tion | 40 p L1 /0
understand the contribution .of. e information el 7%
field to other disciplines. B 2%
Answer Key (Number in Parenthesis Represents Score Value Used in Mean Calculation)
u Strongly Agree (5) u Agree (4) No Opinion (3) ® Disagree (2) u Strongly Disagree (1)
These results were compiled based on the 2008 End of Program (EOP) survey. There were a total of 332 responses




